

à

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4811/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2006 in CRLMA No.
13371/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M.P.SANJAY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of granting sufficient time the petitioner
did not take any steps whatsoever to effect service of
notice on the respondent. The Special Leave Petition
shall stand dismissed for default of non compliance of the
order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master